
HOUSEHOLD SIZE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

ANNUAL INCOME 2024

$39,250

$44,850

$50,450

$56,050

$60,550

$65,050

$69,550

$74,000

2025 HOME REPAIR PROGRAM

Formerly known as the Roof &
Porch Repair Program, the
Home Repair Program provides
grants to income-eligible
homeowners for improvements
to their roof or porch.
Interested homeowners must
register during the intake for a
chance to apply for the service.

ABOUT HRP

Register  onl ine 9am Monday,
March 10 through 5pm Friday,

March 21,  2025,  or  cal l  311.
Homeowners wi l l  be

prior i t ized based on length of
tenancy.  Al l  interested

homeowners wi l l  be contacted
within a month of  registrat ion.

PROGRAM REGISTRATION
This program is open to residents

who own and occupy a single
family  or  duplex residential

property (1-2 units)  and meet the
income guidel ines.  Households
earning up to 50% of the area

median income (AMI)  are el igible
to part ic ipate in the program.

This must be the homeowners’
primary and only residence.

ELIGIBILITY
312-744-3653

www.chicago.gov/housing
doh@cityofchicago.org

FOR MORE INFORMATION

CHICAGO.GOV/HOUSING

ELIGIBLE INCOME LEVELS

http://www.chicago.gov/housing

