

## **ABOUT HRP**

Formerly known as the Roof & Porch Repair Program, the **Home Repair Program** provides grants to income-eligible homeowners for improvements to their roof or porch. Interested homeowners must register during the intake for a chance to apply for the service.

## **ELIGIBLE INCOME LEVELS**

HOUSEHOLD SIZE	$\supset$	ANNUAL INCOME 2024
1		\$39,250
2		\$44,850
3		\$50,450
4		\$56,050
5		\$60,550
6		\$65,050
7		\$69,550
8		\$74,000



PROGRAM REGISTRATION Register online 9am Monday, March 10 through 5pm Friday, March 21, 2025, or call 311. Homeowners will be prioritized based on length of tenancy. All interested homeowners will be contacted within a month of registration.



## ELIGIBILITY

This program is open to residents who own and occupy a single family or duplex residential property (1-2 units) and meet the income guidelines. Households earning up to 50% of the area median income (AMI) are eligible to participate in the program. This must be the homeowners' primary and only residence.



FOR MORE INFORMATION 312-744-3653 www.chicago.gov/housing doh@cityofchicago.org

